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Document version: 1 October 2015

MOTOR OIL

Prembum Syntheiic
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Art. no. Volume ltems per unit  ltems per pallet
05001DPF 1L 6 450
05005DPF 5L 4 112
05020DPF 201 1 30
05060DPF 60 L 1 12
05205DPF 2051 1 2
05999DPF 1000 L 1 0
PO5000DPF bulk 1 0
Description This premium synthetic motor oil has been specially developed for BMW and

Mercedes Benz engines. This motor oil meets the requirements laid down by
BMW Long Life 04 and Mercedes Benz Long Life 229.51. This motor oil is also
suitable for Euro-4 engines according to the ACEA C3 standard. This motor oil is
recommended for all petrol and diesel engines that are fitted with the latest
exhaust gas after-treatment systems.

Specifications ACEA C3
API SN / CF
BMW LL-04
MB-Approval 229.51
VW 502.00 / 505.00
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Typical characteristics

Density at 15°C

Kinematic viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index

Dynamic viscosity at -30°C
Flashpoint COC

Pourpoint

Total Base number
Sulphated ash

High Temperature / High Share
Noack evaporation loss
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74.3
12.4
166
6060
230

-39

7,6
0.8
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mm?2/s
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mPa-s

°C

°C
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