

## 05000DPF Motor Oil 5W-30 Premium Synthetic C3

**DPF** 

Document version: 1 October 2015



Art. no.	Volume	ltems per unit	ltems per pallet
05001DPF	1 L	6	450
05005DPF	5 L	4	112
05020DPF	20 L	1	30
05060DPF	60 L	1	12
05205DPF	205 L	1	2
05999DPF	1000 L	1	0
P05000DPF	bulk	1	0

Description

This premium synthetic motor oil has been specially developed for BMW and Mercedes Benz engines. This motor oil meets the requirements laid down by BMW Long Life 04 and Mercedes Benz Long Life 229.51. This motor oil is also suitable for Euro-4 engines according to the ACEA C3 standard. This motor oil is recommended for all petrol and diesel engines that are fitted with the latest exhaust gas after-treatment systems.

**Specifications** 

ACEA C3
API SN / CF
BMW LL-04
MB-Approval 229.51
VW 502.00 / 505.00

Typical characteristics	Density at 15°C	0,855	kg/l
	Kinematic viscosity at 40°C	74.3	mm <sup>2</sup> /s
	Kinematic viscosity at 100°C	12.4	mm²/s
	Viscosity index	166	
	Dynamic viscosity at -30°C	6060	mPa∙s
	Flashpoint COC	230	°C
	Pourpoint	-39	°C
	Total Base number	7,6	mgKOH/g
	Sulphated ash	0.8	mass%
	High Temperature / High Share	0	mPa∙s
	Noack evaporation loss	0	mass%